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JWL 3101: VERTEBRATE ANATOMY 

WEEK DAY DATE 
 

TIME TOPIC LECTURER 

1 Tuesday 03/09/24 8:00-10.00 a.m. 
10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m. 

Introduction to Vertebrate 
Anatomy 

Prof. Owiti 

Wednesday 04/09/24 9:00 – 10:00 a.m.           “    “        “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m. Methods used in studying 
Anatomy 

Prof. Onyango 

Thursday 05/09/24 8:00 -10.00 a.m. Methods of Tissue Preservation     “        “ 

2 
 

 
 

 

Tuesday 
 

10/09/24 8:00-10.00 a.m.          “                   “                  “    “        “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.          “                   “                  “     “        “ 

Wednesday 11/09/24 9:00 – 10:00 a.m. Cells and their Constituents Dr. Kavoi 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.    “        “      “           “    “        “ 

Thursday 12/09/24 8:00-10:00 a.m.    “        “      “           “    “        “ 

3 
 
  
 
 

Tuesday 
 

17/09/24 8:00-10.00 a.m.    “        “      “         “    “       “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m. Basic body tissues  Dr. Ojoo  

Wednesday 18/09/24 9.00-10.00 a.m.     - Epithelial & glandular tissue    “        “ 

10.30-12.30 p.m.         “      “        “    “        “ 

Thursday 19/09/24 8:00-10:00 a.m.        “      “        “    “       “ 

4 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 
 

24/09/24 
 

8:00-10.00 a.m.        “      “        “   “       “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.  Connective tissue Dr. Nasimolo 

Wednesday 25/09/24 9:00-10:00 a.m.      “         “            “ “        “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.       “         “            “ “        “ 

Thursday 26/09/24 8.00 -10.00 a.m.   Muscular tissue “        “ 

5 Tuesday 01/10/24 8.00-10.00a.m       “         “            “ “        “      

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.   Nervous tissue  Dr. Kavoi  

Wednesday 02/10/24 9:00-10:00 a.m.       “         “            “ “        “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m. Elements of Embryology Prof. Onyango 

Thursday 03/10/24 8:00-10:00 a.m.        “                “           “ “       “ 

6 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 
 

08/10/24 
 

8:00-10.00 a.m. Vertebrate Skeletal System “       “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.        “                “           “ “       “ 

Wednesday 09/10/24 9:00-10:00 a.m.        “                “           “ “       “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.        “                “           “ “       “ 

Thursday 10/10/24 8:00-10:00 a.m. HUDUMA DAY  

7 
 
 

Tuesday 15/10/24 8.00- 10.00 a.m. Vertebrate Muscular System                                     Prof. Onyango  

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.        “                “           “ “       “ 

Wednesday 16/10/24 9:00-10:00 a.m.        “                “           “ “       “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.  Vertebrate Circulation & 
Lymphatics  

Dr. Macheru 

Thursday 17/10/24 8:00 -10:00 a.m.    “                “           “                                              “       “ 



 
9 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 29/10/24 
 

8.00 -10.00am    “                “           “                                              “       “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m. Vertebrate Urinary System Dr. Macheru 

Wednesday  30/10/24 9:00-10:00 a.m.       “                “           “ “       “ 

10:30 a.m. -12:30 p.m.       “                “           “ “       “ 

Thursday 31/10/24 8:00-10:00 a.m. Vertebrate Respiratory system  Prof. Makanya  

10 
 
 
 

Tuesday 
 

05/11/24 
 

8:00-10.00 a.m.       “                    “                 “ “         “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.       “                    “                 “ “         “ 

Wednesday 06/11/24 9.00-10.00 a.m.       “                    “                 “ “         “ 

10.30 a.m. -12.30 p.m. Vertebrate Female Reproductive 
System 

Prof. Owiti 

Thursday  07/11/24 8:00-10:00 a.m.       “                    “                 “   “         “ 

11 Tuesday 
 

12/11/24 
 

8:00-10.00 a.m.       “                    “                 “   “         “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.  Vertebrate Male Reproductive 
System 

  “         “ 

Wednesday 13/11/24 9:00-10:00 a.m.       “                    “                 “   “         “ 

10:30-12:30 p.m.       “                    “                 “   “         “ 

Thursday  14/11/24 8:00-10:00 a.m.  Vertebrate Nervous System Dr. Nasimolo 

12 Tuesday 
 

19/11/24 
 

8:00-10.00 a.m.       “                    “                 “   “         “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.         CAT 2  

Wednesday 20/11/24 9:00-10:00 a.m.  Vertebrate Integument  Dr. Kimani 

10:30-12:30 p.m.       “                    “                 “   “         “ 

Thursday  21/11/24 8:00-10:00 a.m.  Vertebrate taxonomy  Prof. Makanya  

13 Tuesday 
 

26/11/24 
 

8:00-10.00 a.m.       “                    “                 “   “         “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.       “                    “                 “ “         “ 

Wednesday 27/11/24 9:00-10:00 a.m.  Vertebrate Integument  Dr. Kimani 

10:30-12:30 p.m.       “                    “                 “ “         “ 

Thursday  28/11/24 8:00-10:00 a.m.  Vertebrate taxonomy  Prof. Makanya  

14 & 15 EXAMINATIONS 

Approved:         Date: 08/08/2024 

Chairman, Department of Veterinary Anatomy & Physiology 

 

8 
 
 
 

Tuesday 22/10/24 
 

8:00 -10:00 a.m.    “                “           “                                              “       “ 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m. CAT 1  

Wednesday 23/10/24 9:00-10:00 a.m. Vertebrate Digestive system Dr. Kimani 

10:30 a.m.– 12:30 p.m.    “                “           “                                              “       “ 

Thursday 24/10/24 8:00-10:00 a.m.    “                “           “                                              “       “ 


